and please return to
Kimbarly K. Enders, Eaq.
100 Wast Mouroe Strest #1500
Chicage, Illinois 60603

e

. v PT-0Y GUGDRL TRG
TAREES O TRAN Avsb utigls s Bhoetiam

22 4 A0 w9 h-r1 17130
00 {OUNTY HELGROER

733 North Kenilwerth, Oak Park, Illinois
16-06-311-018

835 Beloit, Forest Park, Illinpis
1513-401-026

407-09 Yorth Maple, Oak Park, Illinois
16-07-100~411

1500 Clinton, River Forest, Illincis
15-01-203-032

AND_1O7{TAGE JONTL10x
h .

This instrument ig a Fourth Modification of Note and Mortgage
("Foeurth Modification") ameng The PrivateBank and Trust Campany, an
Illinois banking corporatior ("iLender"), American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicage, as successor to First Chicago Trust

Company of Illinois, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 1,

1978 and known as iiﬁ Trust No. 8088 {*Trustee No. 1") as to Parcel

, FIHSTgﬁﬂJ’ﬁ o o
No. 1, Bank illinois Trust Division, formerly known asg

First Colonial Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

dated December, 1975 and known as its Trust No. 1378 ("Trustee No.
2") as to Parcel No. 2, Evelyn Allen and Robert S. Allen, as to
parcel No. 3, Robert P, Allen as to Parcel No. 4 (collectively
"Mortgagor") and Evelyn Allen and Robert P. Allen (collectivaly
*Borrowers") .

RECITALS

A, Mortgagor holds fee simple title tc the real estate
("Real Estate"} legally described on Exhibit A hereto. Borrowers
are affilisced with Mortgagor.

B. On Augurt 19, 1992, Borrowers and Lender executed a Loan
Agreement ("Loan Agfesment’) pursuant to which Borrowers executed
and delivered to Tender a Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving
Line of Credit in the amcunt of $350,000 ("Note*), which Note
evidenced a revolving line of credit loan in the initial principal
amount of $350,003 ("Loan"). Ty secure the Note, Mortgagor
executed and delivered to Lender a  Heal Eatate Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases and Rents ("Mortgage Wo, 1") among documente

(collectively "Security Documents") which coOvars only Parcels 1

through 3 of the Real Estate, which Mortgage is'dated August 139,

1992 and was recorded December 10, 1392 as Document No. $2-333663.

c. On December 20, 1992, Mortgagor, Borrowers awur Lender
executed a Mocdification of Mortgage (*Modification”) pursuant to
which Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Revised.
Promissory Note Evidercing a Revelving Line of Credit ("First
Reviged Note"). The Modification was recorded on November 23, 1953

as Document No., 93-95899%.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

D. On November 9, 19393, Mortgagor, Borrowers and Lender
executed a Second Modification of Note and Mcrtgage ("Second
Modification"} pursuant to which Lender increased the loan to
$500,000 and Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a second
revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in
the amount of §500,000 ("Second Revised Note®). The Second
Modification was recorded on HNevember 23, 1993 as Document No.
93958991

E. £n November 21, 1994, Mortgagor, Borrowers and Lender

executed a Tiiad Modification of Note and Mortgage ("Third

Mcdificarion") pursuant to which (1) Lender increased the Loan to
5750, 000 and extended Lhe maturity date of the Loan to October i,
1995, {ii) Borrowers execaverd and delivered to Lender a Third
Reviged Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in
the amount of $750,000 {(“Third Rev.ged Note') and {iii) Robert P.
Allen granted a Mortgage on property commonly known as 452 Croes
Arm, Grays lake, Illinois ("Mortgage No. 2"} and a Mortgage on
Parcel No. 4 ("Mortgage No. 3"). Mortgage No/ ) has been released.
Mortgage No. 3 is dated November 21, 1994 anc was recorded on
December 8, 1994 as Document No. 04-028316.

F. Borrowers now have requested Lender to further/extend the
maturity date of the Loan, to reduce the interest rate payaule on
the Loan, and to allow the release of Parcel 4 from Mortgage No. 3.
Lender is agreeable to these requests gubject to the covenants,

conditionsg and restrictlions contained herein.




N S

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THERBFORE, in consideration of the Reaitals and other
goed and vaiuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are an integral part of this
Agreement . Borrowers represent and warrant to Lender the truth and
accuracy of each representation and warranty hereafter set forth.
Lender has relied upon such representations without independent
inveatigation.

2. Borrowers shall execute and deliver a Fourth Reviged

Promissory MNote Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in the amount

of §750,000 ("Touartn Revised Note"), a copy of which is attached
hereto as Exhibit B.  The Third Revised Note shall then be modified
and amended in its entirety by the Fourth Revised Note.

3. Borrowers intend ho'sell Parcel 4 of the Real Estate on
or before December 31, 1595 ard have requested Lender to rzlease
Mortgage Neo. 3. Lender agrees 4 release Mortgage No. 3 upon
rayment of such amount as shall reduce ihe principal balance of the
Fourth Reviged Note to $500,000. Notwitlstanding the foregoing,
Borrowers agree to reduce the outstanding baiznce of the Fourth
Revised Note to $500,000 on or before December 31, 1595 whether or
not the sale of Parcel No, 4 is completed ("Line  of Credit
Reduction"). hAfter the sale of Parcei 4 or the Line 6f Credit
Reducticn, whichever first occurs, the amount of the Loan available
to be borrowed shall be reduced to $500,000 and Borrowers agree not
to exceed thig limit,

q. Lender shall record this Fourth Modification forthwith.

Before Lender shall make any additional disbursement of the Loan or




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

consent to an extension of th2 maturity date of the Loan, Borrower
ghall deliver to lLender, all in form and substance satisfactory to
Lender, the following deocuments and items:

{a} a Promigsory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit in the amount of $740,000 executed by Borrowers;

(b} an endorsement to Lender's title insurance policy
which insures Mortgage No. 1 which extends the effective date of
the poliry to the date of recording of this Fourth Modification and
reflects (ha: the respective Mortgagor is the fee simple owner of
Parcels 1, 2 and '3 of the Real Estate and these parcels are gubject
only to Mortgage No+ 1 as modified by the Modification Agreement,
the Second Modificatica,, the Third Modification and this Fourth
¥Modification, and other matters as set forth in Lender’s title
insurance pelicy insuring Molrtgaae No. 1;

{¢}  an endorsement to/ Lander’s title insurance policy

which insures Mortgage No. 3 which <xtends the effective date of

the policy to the date of recording of tuiis Faurth Modification and

reflects that Robkert P. Allen is the fee simpile owner of Parcel 4
of the Real Estate and this parcel is subject oniy <o Mortgage No,
3 as modified by thisg Fourth Modification, and other matiers as set
forth in Lender’s title insurance policy insuring Mortgsce No. 3,
gubject only to exceptions asg are specifically accegptable to
Lender;

(d) the amount of $2,500 as and for lender’'s fee for
extending maturity date of the Loan; and

(@} such other documents as Lender shall reguire.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

S. The Loan Agreemenr, Modification, Second Modification,
Third Modification, Morxtgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 3 and all
documents executed pursuant thereto are herepy modified and amended
to secure the Pourth Revised Note.

€. This Fourth Medification shall constitute an amendment of
the Third Revised Note, Mortgage Na., 1, Mortgage No. 3, Loan
Agreement and all other documents evidencing or securing the
indebtednsess evidenced by the Third Revised Note ("Loan Documenta")
and wherever in said Loan Documents reference is made to the Loan
Documents aforegsid, such reference shall be deemed a reference to
such Loan Dogcnments—as hereby modified and amended. All other
provisicns of the Loan PDocuments remain unchanged. WNothing herein
contained shall in any manner affect the lien or priority cof
Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 3 ~r the covenants, conditions and
agreements contained therein or 14 :the Third Reviged Note,

7. In the event of a conflict Le:ween the provisions of the
Loan Documents and this instrument, tlue poovisions of this in-
strument shall override and control.

8. Borrowers hereby agree to pay all of ‘lender’s expenses
arising out of and in connection with this Fourth wmodification
including, but nect limited to, title insurance premiums, recording
fees and attorneys’' fees performed in the preparation of neceusary
documentation.

9. This instcument is executed by American National Bank and

Trust Companvy of Chicago and *First Colonial Trust Company, not

individually or perscnally, but sclely as Trustees as aforesaid, in

FIRSTAR BANK TLLINCIS f/k/a




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vegted
in them as such Trustees, and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any
liability on Trustees perscnally to pay any indebtedness arising or
acecruing uader or pursuant to this instrument, or to perform any
covenant, undertaking, representation or agreement, either expresa
or implied, contained in this instrument, all such personal
liabilicy of Trustees, if any, being expressly waived by eacnh and

every person now or hereafter claiming any right under this

ingtrument..




UOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the parties hereto have executed this

Fourth Modification this | ___ day of LY JL»-‘érﬁf_ ,

1995,
HQEIQ&EQE! BORROWERS :

3

‘ffrﬂ c’E‘E ! [ i:‘ i::._...--» u; g%’j oo m,—m—u

Robert P. Allen Evelyq?ﬁlleq

Gvede (Dl A Led

Evelyn Nllen ert P. Allen

Robert s, ﬁl;en

American Naticval Bank and LENDER:

Trust Company of Chicago, as

successor to Firet Chicago The PrivateBank and Trust
Trust Company of Illinois, as )

Trugtee under Trust Agreement

dated July 1, 1978 and known

as itg Trust No. BOZSH

o '
'F:rgggg%ar B-nk Illinois Trust

Divigion, formerly known as
First Colonial Trust Company,
as Trustee under Trust Agree-
ment dated December, 1975 and
known as its Trust No. 1378

y: Larprial ,f’ jé.wz_ﬂw/u

Its

;Eg d "Prust Off <
Atrest: ;
Its_ Cathee Laughlin

Land Trust Officer




- _ s N
UNOFFICIAL COPY




o

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Evelyn Allen, married to Robert 8.
Allen, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
gubgcribed to the foregoing inatrument, appeared before me thig day in
person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under wmy hand and MNotarial Seal ( Eé é._@.. / , 1995,
Ty !

ot
AVVAAAAAAAAN,

0 OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF ILLT42TY 58 g REBECCA JENSEN

; NOTAMY FUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGS
COUNTY OF C O QO ¥ MY COMMISRIDN EXPHES: 1/30./84

NARR ANE AR AN ny

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, does herevy certify that Robert 8. Allen, married to Evelyn
Allen, personally known "o me to be the same perscn whose name is
subacribed to the foregoino instrument, appeared before we this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the smaid
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purpeses therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal Mﬁ Ze: /., 199%.
T fis 0
A : N

rﬁc:ry Pub
A
OFFICIAL SEAL .
REBECCA JENSEN G T
COUNTY OF C © 0 K NOTARY PUBLIC, STATC OF Iuiliis
MY TOMMISAIOM EXPIRES. 1030m5 2
The undersigned, a Notary N AR E5Y RE state and County
aforesaid, does hereby certify that Robert P. Allen, never married,
personally known to me to be rhe same perscn whoge name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day ir nmerscn and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therelln et
forth.

S
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal (Q/jfﬂ'é&i‘j , 1995,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

OFFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA JENSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIND!S




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e e AT m et
LS T Exi

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

} S8
COUNTY CF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo ; nd County
aforesaid, doey —hereby certify l'.l':at:5'=”-'“\f“""Ft EC&ﬂ&EﬁF$ESQ§ and

DEMMiIS JUih CAl , VICE | President andv«: 7 Seeratasy,
respectively, of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as
succesgor to First Chicage Trust Company of Illinois, as truatee as
aforesaid, personally known te me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the agaid
inatrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Trustee, for the usesg and purposes therein set
forth.

4 VAA S *'JA. AAA }4 \ LI B TR

dﬁﬁp&gé&;;gnd;gﬁ_aﬁbtarlal eal EL 2 Byl 4, 1995,

TR RN é;i ot
ROTAHY R0 L ey LLALfﬁih' =
My Covior e b o B0 b Notary Public
VAARAZARAA LD
STATE OF ILLINOIS [

) 85

COUNTY OF C 0 O K } *Firstar Bank Il1linois f/%/a

The underaigned, a Nutary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, <does hereby ceriifv that Nommy I, Haworth and

Cathee Taughlin, Land Trust Nfficer Pxmmbdeos andland Trus {Coe ROy
regpectively, of*Firgi-Stax-Bank iii-iwet LEormerly known

as First Celonial Trust Company, as truatee as aforesaid, perscnally.
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subgeribed to the.
foregoing inatrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signed and deliveraed the said instrument as their
own free and voluntary act and as the fieaz and veluntary act of gaiq
Trustee, for the uses and purprses therein /zet forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal _Ducerver 18 » 1995,

_ i \
" OFFICIAL SEAL jﬁ%ﬁﬁg’g‘m\—#ﬂ -
‘l

JUNE M, STQUT

NOTAR PUBLIC#‘g:«TE OF ILLINOI3
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/17/96

The undersigned, 2 Notary Public i ard County
aforesaid, does herepy certify that S el Y6 Ga il error
President of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, pergonally knbwn'to me
to be the same person whose name is aubacribed to the foregoing instru-
msnt, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and
purpcses therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal ﬁ!g$9jﬂ&”Q: 21, 1995.
(— by " -
PO AYS ANV Y AR
~ Notary Publi

AAPABAAPANAANA,
OFFICIAL SEAL
REBECCA JENSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGS
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES: toia0/me

Fan |
t>

($385

o

STATE OF ILLINOIS

- Py
-

&5 4,

COUNTY QF C 0 O K

and {or thae State

i\, Aprivate\al Len\mod-4\mod i f{ca.ath

-lo-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

PARCEL 2.

PARCEL 3:

PARCEL 4:

LOTS 7 AND & IN BLOCK & IN WOODBINE'S ADCDITION IN PART OF
SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 312 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.1I.N.: 16-16-~311-018
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 77313 North Fenilworth, Dak Park,
Illinois

LOTS THIRTY-FOUR AND THIRTY-FIVE IN BLOCK THREE IN DUNLCP,
MAAS AND ANSTETT'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS
THREE, NINE, FOURTEEN AND NINETEEN IN JOSEPH K. DUNLOP'S
SJBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER AND THAT
P4RT QF THE EAST ONE-THIRD OF THE EAST ONE-HALF OF THE
SOJYHWEST QUARTER, LYING SOUTHEAST QF THE CENTER OF DESPLAINES
AVERUL TN SECTION THIRTEEN, TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE NORTH; RANGE

TWELVE, BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS.

P.I.N.: 15-13-401-026-0000; 15-31-401-027-0000
COMMONLY KNOWI{ AS: B35 South Beloit, Forest Park, Illinois

THE ESOUTH HALF Cvr) JOT EIGHT IN BLOCK FIVE IN TIMME'S
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCY: -THREE, FQUR AND FIVE AND PART OF BLOCK
8IX IN XETTLESTRING’S ATDITION TO HARLEM IN THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION SEVEN TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE NORTH, RANGE
THIRTEEN, EAST OF THE THIFRO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

P.I.N.: 16-07-10C0-0.3-0UG0
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 North Maplie, Oak Park, Illincis

LOT 24 IN BLOCK 3 IN ROSSELL'S ZONNIE BRAE RADDITION TO
RIVER FOREST BEING A SUBDIVISION C#. THE NORTH % OF THE
EAST % OF THE NORTHEAST ¥ OF SECT1CW 1, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 12 BAST OF THE THIRD PRIMCIPAL MERIDIAN
{EXCEPT THEREFRCM THE WEST 33 FEET AND 7YX SOUTH 33 FEET
THEREOF DEEDED TO THE VILLAGE OF RIVER FOREST FOR STREET
PURPOSES! IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 15-01-203-032
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1500 Clinton, River Forest, Iliinois

HLLLTCRE




UNFFICIAL COPY




§750,00C.00

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, Evelyn Allen and Robert P.
Allen {(collectively "Borrowers") jointly and severally promise to
pay to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois
coxporation (said Bank and each successive cwner and holder of this
Note being hereinafter called "Holder"), the principal sum of Seven
Hundred Fifty Thousand ($750,000) Dollars, or so much thereof as
may freiy time to time be outstanding hereunder, together with
intersat” nn the balance of principal from time to time remaining
unpaid, 1r the amounts, at the rates and on the dates hereafter sat
forth.

{a} G December 1, 1995, and the firgt day of each suc-
ceeding month thereafter until all amounts due hereunder are paid
there shall be vzid on account of this Note interest for the pre-
c«ading month at a variupble rate equal to the prime rate of interest
announced and in effect from time to time at The PrivateBbank and
Trust Company plus one (1.0%) percent, The rate of interest shall
change each time the pr.ms rate is changed. Interest shall be
calculated on the outstanding balance from time to time on the
basis of a year having 360 days and shall be paid for the actual
days outstanding.

{b) On January 2, 1996 or as sooner provided in the
Fourth Loan Modification Agreement executed concurrently herewith
{("Fourth Modification") and as descriled herein, there shall he
paid an amount which will reduce the principal of this Note to
$500,000.

{c} On October 1, 1996, the principsl balance together
with all accrued interest and all cther amounts c<ue hereunder ghall
be paid.

The prime rate of The PrivateBank and Trus: Company 18

currently the highest prime rate of interest published in the Wall

} . If this index is no longer available, ‘che Bank

will chose a new index in compliance with applicable law aid will

notify Borvrowers of its cheice. Borrowers acknowledge-that they

are adviged that said rate is not Bank's lowest or most favorable
lending rate.

This note may be prepaid, in whele or in part, at any time
without premium or penalty. All acerued interest thereon shall be
payable and shall be paid on the date of prepayment.

Page 1 of 4 Pages
EXHIBIT B




UNOFFICIAL COPY . ‘




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Payment upon this Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder cf this Note may from
time to time in writing appeint and in the absence of such appoint-
ment, shall be made at the offices of The PrivateBank and Trust
Company, 10 North Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602.

Without limiting the provisicns of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest or principal 1is not paid
within fifteen {15) days after the date the same is due, the under-
gsigned promises to pay a "Late Charge" of five (S%) percent of the
amount so overdue to defray the expensge incident to handling any
such delinquent payment or payments.

This Note evidences a revolving line of credit loan. Borrow-
ers may ootain funds by requesting loans ("Loans") in writing.
Borrowers agree that the Bank will not be required to make Loans:
{1) for legs than $506.00; (il) which would cause the outstanding
loan balance te . exceed $750,000 during the period from the date
hereof until the date provided in the Fourth Modification, but in
no event later than January 1, 199%6; {iii} which would cause the
outstanding loan balarce to exceed $500,000 after the date provided
in the Fourth Modificzacion for the line of credit reduction, but in
no event after Januavry (2, 1996; (iv} if Borrowers are in default
under this Note cor the Lcan Agreement among Lender and Borrowers
dated August 19, 1992 ("Loal Agreement"), the Mortgages hereafter
described or any Modification nereafrer described; or (v) at any
time after September 30, 19%%, The cradit limit on the line
presently is $750,000 and will xeduce to $500.000 as provided in
the Fourth Modification. Borroweys agree not to exceed these
limits. This ig a revolving line of aredit in that repayments of
principal will reduce the cutstanding Lalance of the Loans, and
amounts up to $750,000 or $500,000, a3 applicabkle, will bhe
aveilable for Loan requests subject to the provisions of this Note,
the Loan Agreement, th= Mortgages and the Feovcth Modification.

Thig Note modifies, amends and restates in its entirety the
third Revised Promissory Mote Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit
{"Third Revised Note"} made by Borrowers to The PrivateBank and
Trust Company in the amount of $750,006 dated Novemker 21, 195%4.
Amountg nresently cutstanding under the Third Reviged Note shall be
deemed outstanding hereunder. This Note is executed pursuzat to a
Fourth Loan Modification Agreement ({"Fourth Modification®] dated
the date hereof and is secured by the Feurth Modification, a
Mortgage dated August 19, 1992 and recorded as Document No. 92-
933663 coverinyg three parcels of real estate commonly known ag 733
North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illincis, 835 Beloit, Forest Park,
Illinois and 407-0% North Maple, Oak Park, Illinois ("Mortgage No.
1"} and a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rentg, Security
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement dated Novamber 21, 1994 and
recorded as Document No. 04028316, covering Real Estate commonly
known as 1500 Clinton, River Forest, 1llinois ("Mortgage No. 3").

Page 3 of 4 Pages

EXHIBIT B

PECTE

L4

S D S




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEEICIAL COPY

Mcrtjage No. 1 and Mortgage No. 3 are sometimes collectively
referred to as "Mortgages."

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice, the
principal sum remaining unpaid hereon, together with accrued
interest, shall be and become at once due and payable in the case
of defaulr for fifceen (15) days in the payment of principal or
interest when due in accordance with the terms herecf or upon the
occurrence of any "Event of Default® under the Loan Agreement, the
Fourch Modification, Mortgage No. 1 or Mortgage No. 3,

Under the provisions of the Loan Agreement, Fourth Modifica-
rion, fortgage No. 1 and Mortgage No. 3 the unpaid balance
hercunder may, at the option of the Holder, be accelerated and
become dus ‘and payable forthwith upon the happening of certain
pvents as g«t forth therein. The Loan Agreement, Fourth Modifica-
tion, Mortgage Mo. 1 and Mortgage No. 3 are, by this reference,
incorporated hetain in cheir entirety and notice is given of such
possibility of acseleration.

1f this Note is piaced in the hands of an attorney for collec-
tion or is collected thiough any legal proceeding, the undersigned
promises to pay all costs incurred by Bank in connection therewith
including, but not limited to, court costs, litigation expense and
ycagonable attorneys' fees,

The principal hereof, including each installment of principal,
shall bear interest after the oc¢uixence of an evant of default,
not cured within the applicable curz.period, at the annual rate
{herein called the *Bafault Rate') detzruined by adding three (3%)
parcentage points to the interest rate chen required to be paid, as
above provided, on the principal balance.

Borrowers waive notice of default, preamntment, notice of
dighonor, p.otest and notice of protest.

Funds representing the proceeds of the indebtadness evidenced
herein which are disbursed by Holder by mail, wire transfer or
ather delivery to Borrcwers, Escrowees or otherwise for(lie benefit
of Borrowers shall, for all purposes, be deemed outstanding
hereunder and received by Borrowers as of the date of suchmailing,
wire transfer or other delivery, and interest shall accrue'and bhe
payable upon suck funds from and after the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery until repaid to Heldsr, notwith-
starding the fact that such funds may not at any time have been
remitted by such Escrowees teo Lhe Borrowers,

Borrowers knowingly, voluntarily and intentionally waive
irrevocably the right they may have to trial by jury with respect
to any legal proceeding based hereon, or arising out of, under or

Page 3 of 4 Rages

EXHIBIT B

HL1.LT026




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

in connection with this Note, the Loan Agreement, the Fourth
Modification, Mortgage No. 1, Mortgage No. 3 or any of the other
obligations, or the collateral secured by the Security Documents,
or any agreemeat, executed or contemplated to be executed in
conjunction herewith or any course of conduct or course of dealing,
in which Holder and Borrowers are adverse partiss. This provision
is a material inducement for Heolder in granting any financial
accommodation to Borrowers.

Time is of the eseence of this Note and each proviaifhxhereof.

o
e
=

Evelynfﬁllen

o R

Robert P. h%%én‘ ,&

10, Aprivets sl Lenyrav-note . d

Page 4 of 4 Fages
EXHIBIT B




UNOFFICIAL COPY




